EasyCan
The new generation LV power factor correction capacitors
Easy Choice for
Energy Efficiency
EasyCan
What is power factor correction?
In electrical networks, reactive power and
harmonics result in increased line currents for

The Easypact MCCBs acts as a
overload and short circuit protector for
individual capacitor bank, preventing
disconnection of the bank in the event
of overload due to harmonics or other
fluctuations. Use of MCCBs are highly
recommended for every capacitor
steps.
Schneider Electric  The new generation LV power factor correction capacitors: EasyCan |   9
Easy selection
Product list
Rated Voltage 240/260V
50Hz 60Hz Micro Farad (X3) Case Code Reference Number
QN(kvar) IN(A) QN(kvar) IN(A)
230V 240V 260V @260V 230V 240V 260V @260V
2.5 2.7 3.2 7.1 3.0 3.3 3.8 8.5 46.0 DC BLRCS027A033B24
5.0 5.4 6.4 14.2 6.0 6.5 7.7 17.0 92.1 LC BLRCS054A065B24
5.8 6.3 7.4 16.4 6.9 7.6 8.9 19.7 116.0 NC BLRCS063A075B24
7.6 8.3 9.6 31.3 9.1 10.0 11.5 25.5 138.1 NC BLRCS083A100B24
10.0 10.9 12.8 28.4 102.0 13.1 10.0 34.1 152.8 SC BLRCS109A130B24
Rated Voltage 380/400/415V
50Hz 60Hz Micro Farad (X3) Case Code Reference Number
QN(kvar) IN(A) QN(kvar) IN(A)
380V 400V 415V @400V 380V 400V 415V @400V
0.9 1.0 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.7 6.6 EC BLRCS010A012B40
1.5 1.7 1.8 2.5 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.9 11.3 DC BLRCS017A020B40
1.8 2.0 2.2 2.9 2.2 2.4 2.6 3.5 13.3 DC BLRCS020A024B40
2.3 2.5 2.7 3.6 2.7 3.0 3.2 4.3 16.6 DC BLRCS025A030B40
2.7 3.0 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.6 3.9 5.2 19.9 DC BLRCS030A036B40
3.8 4.2 4.5 6.1 4.5 5.0 5.4 7.3 27.8 DC BLRCS042A050B40
4.5 5.0 5.4 7.2 5.4 6.0 6.5 8.7 33.1 HC BLRCS050A060B40
5.7 6.3 6.8 9.1 6.8 7.6 8.1 10.9 41.8 HC BLRCS063A075B40
6.8 7.5 8.1 10.8 8.1 9.0 9.7 13.0 49.7 HC BLRCS075A090B40
7.5 8.3 8.9 12.0 9.0 10.0 10.7 14.4 55.0 LC BLRCS083A100B40
9.4 10.4 11.2 15.0 11.3 12.5 13.4 18.0 68.9 MC BLRCS104A125B40
11.3 12.5 13.5 18.0 13.5 15.0 16.1 21.7 82.9 NC BLRCS125A150B40
12.5 13.9 15.0 20.1 15.1 16.7 18.0 24.1 92.1 NC BLRCS139A167B40
13.5 15.0 16.1 21.7 16.2 18.0 19.4 26.0 99.4 NC BLRCS150A180B40
15.1 16.7 18.0 24.1 18.1 20.0 21.6 28.9 110.7 SC BLRCS167A200B40
18.1 20.0 21.5 28.9 21.7 24.0 25.8 34.6 132.6 SC BLRCS200A240B40
18.8 20.8 22.4 30.0 22.5 25.0 26.9 36.0 137.9 SC BLRCS208A250B40
20.0 22.2 23.9 32.0 24.0 26.6 28.7 38.4 147.0 SC BLRCS222A266B40
22.6 25.0 26.9 36.1 27.1 30.0 32.3 43.3 165.7 SC BLRCS250A300B40
25.0 27.7 29.8 40.0 30.0 33.2 35.8 48.0 184.0 VC BLRCS277A332B40
10  |  Schneider Electric  The new generation LV power factor correction capacitors: EasyCan
Rated Voltage 525V
50Hz 60Hz Micro Farad (X3) Case Code Reference Number
QN(kvar) IN(A) QN(kvar) IN(A)
415V 480V 525V @480V 415V 480V 525V @480V
3.1 4.2 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 6.0 6.6 19.2 HC BLRCS050A060B52
6.6 8.9 10.6 11.7 7.4 10.6 12.7 14.0 40.8 MC BLRCS106A127B52
7.8 10.4 12.5 13.7 8.7 12.5 15.0 16.5 48.1 NC BLRCS125A150B52
9.6 12.9 15.4 16.9 10.7 15.4 18.5 20.3 59.3 NC BLRCS154A185B52
12.5 16.7 20.0 22.0 13.9 20.1 24.0 26.4 77.0 SC BLRCS200A240B52
15.6 20.9 25.0 27.5 17.4 25.1 30.0 33.0 96.2 SC BLRCS250A300B52
Rated Voltage 480V
50Hz 60Hz Micro Farad (X3) Case Code Reference Number
QN(kvar) IN(A) QN(kvar) IN(A)
400V 415V 480V @480V 400V 440V 480V @480V
2.9 3.1 4.2 5.1 3.5 4.2 5.0 6.1 19.3 DC BLRCS042A050B48
4.7 5.0 6.7 8.1 5.6 6.8 8.0 9.7 30.8 HC BLRCS067A080B48
5.1 5.5 7.4 8.9 6.2 7.5 8.9 10.7 34.1 HC BLRCS075A090B48
6.1 6.6 8.8 10.6 7.3 8.9 10.6 12.7 40.5 LC BLRCS088A106B48
7.2 7.8 10.4 12.5 8.7 10.5 12.5 15.0 47.9 MC BLRCS104A125B48
8.7 9.3 12.5 15.0 10.4 12.6 15.0 18.0 57.5 NC BLRCS125A150B48
10.0 10.8 14.4 17.3 12.0 14.5 17.3 20.8 66.3 NC BLRCS144A173B48
10.8 11.6 15.5 18.6 12.9 15.6 18.6 22.4 71.4 NC BLRCS155A186B48
11.8 12.7 17.0 20.4 14.2 17.1 20.4 24.5 78.3 NC BLRCS170A204B48
12.9 13.9 18.6 22.4 15.5 18.8 22.3 26.9 85.6 SC BLRCS186A223B48
14.4 15.5 20.8 25.0 17.3 21.0 25.0 30.0 95.7 SC BLRCS208A250B48
17.9 19.3 25.8 31.0 21.5 26.0 31.0 37.2 118.8 SC BLRCS258A310B48
20.0 21.5 28.8 34.6 24.0 29.0 34.6 41.6 132.6 VC BLRCS288A346B48
219 23.5 31.5 37.9 26.3 31.8 37.8 45.5 145.0 VC BLRCS315A378B48
23.5 25.3 33.9 40.8 28.3 34.2 40.7 48.9 156.1 XC BLRCS339A407B48
Rated Voltage 440V
50Hz 60Hz Micro Farad (X3) Case Code Reference Number
QN(kvar) IN(A) QN(kvar) IN(A)
400V 415V 440V @440V 400V 4015V 440V @440V
2.5 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.2 3.6 2.9 16.4 DC BLRCS030A036B44
4.1 4.4 5.0 3.6 5.0 5.3 6.0 4.3 27.4 DC BLRCS050A060B44
6.2 6.7 7.5 4.3 7.4 8.0 9.0 5.2 41.1 HC BLRCS075A090B44
8.3 8.9 10.0 4.6 9.9 10.7 12.0 5.7 54.8 LC BLRCS100A120B44
10.3 11.1 12.5 6.1 12.4 13.3 15.0 7.3 68.5 NC BLRCS125A150B44
11.8 12.7 14.3 7.2 14.2 15.3 17.2 8.7 78.3 NC BLRCS143A172B44
12.4 13.3 15.0 9.1 14.9 16.0 18.0 10.9 82.2 NC BLRCS150A180B44
14.0 15.0 16.9 10.8 16.8 18.0 20.3 13.0 92.6 SC BLRCS169A203B44
15.0 16.2 18.2 12.0 18.0 19.4 21.8 14.4 99.7 SC BLRCS182A218B44
16.5 17.8 20.0 15.0 19.8 21.4 24.0 18.0 109.6 SC BLRCS200A240B44
20.7 22.2 25.0 21.7 24.8 26.7 30.0 26.0 137.0 SC BLRCS250A300B44
23.6 25.4 28.5 24.1 28.3 30.4 34.2 28.9 156.1 SC BLRCS285A342B44
25.0 27.0 30.3 28.9 30.0 32.3 36.4 34.6 166.0 SC BLRCS303A364B44
Schneider Electric  The new generation LV power factor correction capacitors: EasyCan |   11
EasyCan
mechanical characteristics
Case Code: DC, HC & LC

25 34.6 BLRCS288A346B48 × 1 LVR05250B40T x 1 LVR07250B40T x 1 LC1D32 × 1 LV510334 × 1
50 69.2 BLRCS288A346B48 × 2 LVR05500B40T x 1 LVR07500B40T x 1 LC1D80 × 1 LV510337 × 1
100 138.4 BLRCS288A346B48 × 4 LVR05X00B40T x 1 LVR07X00B40T x 1 LC1D150× 1 LV516332 × 1
Network 400V, 60Hz     Capacitor Voltage 480V     14% Detuned Reactor
Effective
Power
QN @
480V
Capacitor Ref. 14% fr =135Hz Switching:
Contactor
Reference
Protection:
Easypact CVS
(Icu=36kA) referenceD.R Ref.
6.5 8 BLRCS067A080B48 × 1 LVR01465B40T x 1 LC1D12 × 1 LV510330 × 1
12.5 16.3 BLRCS136A163B48 × 1 LVR14125B40T x 1 LC1D18 × 1 LV510331 × 1
25 31 BLRCS258A310B48 × 1 LVR14250B40T x 1 LC1D32 × 1 LV510334 × 1
50 62 BLRCS258A310B48 × 2 LVR14500B40T x 1 LC1D80 × 1 LV510336 × 1
100 124 BLRCS258A310B48 × 4 LVR14X00B40T x 1 LC1D150× 1 LV516333 × 1
Schneider Electric  The new generation LV power factor correction capacitors: EasyCan |   15